#### 506233708 09/02/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6280452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
BERTRAND DESJOYEAUX	02/27/2020	
GERALDINE OLIVEUX	02/25/2020	
CEDRIC THOMAS	03/11/2020	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAFRAN
Street Address:	2 BOULEVARD DU GENERAL MARTIAL VALIN
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015
Name:	SAFRAN NACELLES
Street Address:	ROUTE DU PONT 8
City:	GONFREVILLE L'ORCHER
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	76700

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16785117	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** docketing@burrisiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BURRIS LAW, PLLC

Address Line 1: 300 RIVER PLACE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1775

Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0102S-000008USNPA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT VOAKES
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Voakes/

PATENT 506233708 REEL: 053674 FRAME: 0198

DATE SIGNED: 09/02/2020

Total Attachments: 3
source=0102S-000008USNPA\_Executed\_Declarations#page1.tif
source=0102S-000008USNPA\_Executed\_Declarations#page2.tif
source=0102S-000008USNPA\_Executed\_Declarations#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053674 FRAME: 0199

Attorney Docket No.: 0102S-000008/US/NPA

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

THRUST REVERSER CASCADE FOR AN AIRCRAFT NACELLE

This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number  16/785117 filed on 02/07/2020 (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I acknowledge my duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto SAFRAN NACELLES, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of France, having a place of business at Route du Pont 8, 76700 GONFREVILLE L'ORCHER, FRANCE, and SAFRAN organized and existing by virtue of the laws of France, having a place of business at 2 Boulevard du Général Martial Valin, 75015 PARIS, FRANCE hereinafter together referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.  Filing Date  1, and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors.
assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein cold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted nerein.
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR nventor: Bertrand DESJOYEAUX Date: 27 1 1 1 1 20 20
Signature: Sections Dayleyease L
lote: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must incompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

B-020069

Invention Title

Attorney Docket No.: 0102S-000008/US/NPA

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Invention Litte	THRUST REVERSE	R CASCADE FOR	R AN AIRCRAFT	NACELLE	
This declaration is dire	ected to:	***************************************			***************************************
United States 16/7	application, or application, or specification or PCT into 85117 filed on 02/07/12 this form when they be	2020 (I hereby a	ition number uthorize the inse	rtion of the appli	ication filin
:	application was made o	,	a made by me.		
4.1	ave reviewed and unde			ation in the abov	re-identified
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an	original joint inve	ntor of a claimed	invention in the	application
1.56, including for can	ity to disclose informati itinuation-in-part applica- rior application and the	ations, material ir	nformation which	became availab	le betweer
set over unto SAFRAN of business at Route and existing by virtue Valin, 75015 PARIS, F or other legal repress inventions and discov successors, assigns o the inventions and disc or their own name or r or ASSIGNEE's attorn Letters Patent assigns or other legal the inventions and dis including all application	ryment agreement here NACELLES, organized UPont 8, 76700 GOF of the laws of France, It FRANCE hereinalter to entatives, the entire riveries in the above-ide or other legal represent coveries in any and all names, or in my name, ney to insert the serial/apherein: Serial herein: Serial herein	ed and existing by NFREVILLE L'OF having a place of gether referred to ght, title and intentified invention atives to make a countries, entities at its or their electron number No.  y sell, assign and all countries, enforced to the filing date of the filing date of the sell countries.	virtue of the law RCHER, FRANCI business at 2 Bo as the ASSIGNI arest, domestic a including the ripolications and to and intergovern and filing date of set over to the Auding any provisitities and intergetities and intergetities and intergetities.	s of France, have, and SAFRAN sulevard du Gén EE, its successo and foreign, in ght of the ASS or receive Letters mental organizary authorize the fof the application SSIGNEE, its sonal application overnmental organizary authorize the foreign SSIGNEE, its sonal application overnmental organizary authorize the foreign SSIGNEE, its sonal application overnmental organization overnmental organizations and specification over the succession of the	ring a place if organized fral Martia ors, assigns and to the IGNEE, its Patent for ations, in its ASSIGNEE or to receive guccessors, s, in and to ganizations
and all papers, including entities and intergover	myself, my heirs, succ ng applications for Lett mmental organizations, rother legal represental over.	ers Patent of any , and to perform	and all kinds ar any and all acts	nd in any and all which the ASS	l countries, IGNEE, its
And I hereby represent herein.	f and warrant that I have	ve not granted an	y rights inconsist	ent with the righ	its granted
I hereby acknowledge t		n five (5) years or	both.	unishable under	18 U.S.C.
Note: An Application Da accompany this form. Us	ata Sheet (PTC/SB/14 o e an additional declaration	or equivalent), inclu n form for each add	iding naming the litional inventor.	entire inventive o	entity, must

B-020069

Attorney Docket No.: 0102S-000008/US/NPA

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Invention Title	THRUST REVERSER CASCADE FOR AN AIRCRAFT NACELLE
This declaration is dir	ected to:
United States 16/7	application, or sample application number application number 85117 filed on 02/07/2020 (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing this form when they become known.)
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I had application, including	ave reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified the claims.
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
1.56, including for cor	ity to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. ntinuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between rior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-
set over unto SAFRA of business at Route and existing by virtue Valin, 75015 PARIS, or other legal represinventions and disco successors, assigns the inventions and discor their own name or or ASSIGNEE's atton Letters Patent assigns or other legal the inventions and clincluding all applicat divisionals, reexamin. And I hereby agree for and all papers, including the inventions and clincluding all applicated the inventions and clincluding all applicated and all papers, including all papers al	byment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and N NACELLES, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of France, having a place du Pont 8, 76700 GONFREVILLE L'ORCHER, FRANCE, and SAFRAN organized of the laws of France, having a place of business at 2 Boulevard du Général Martial FRANCE hereinafter together referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns sentatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the evertes in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE ney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive herein: Serial No. Filing Date
successors, assigns of sold, assigned and so	or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein et over.
And I hereby represe herein.	int and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted
1001 by fine or impris	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. tonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF IN Inventor: Cedric T	
Signature:	
	Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must less as additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

B-020069

RECORDED: 09/02/2020

PATENT REEL: 053674 FRAME: 0202